2580 Sierra Sunrise Terrace, Suite 100
Chico, California 95928-8441
‘ BUTTE COUNTY ASSOCIATION (530) 879-2468 FAX (530) 879-2444

OF GOVERNMENTS www.bcag.org

June 5, 2014

Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry

Division of Transportation Programming
Office of Federal Trans. Mgmt. Program
P.O. Box 942874 Mail Station 82
Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

Attention: Ms. Dennis Jacobs
Subject: BCAG 2013 FTIP Modification #11 — Request for State Approval for Transit Projects

Mr. Jacobs:

The Butte County Association of Governments (BCAG) administratively modified the 2013 Butte County FTIP
#11. BCAG is respectfully requesting approval for this modification. The purpose of this modification was to
make the following minor changes:

Butte Regional Transit Operations Center (State Bonds). This modification updated the FTIP to include the final
year of Public Transportation Modernization Improvement Account funds (state bonds) for the 2014/15 fiscal
year in the amount of $2,427,441. No other changes were made. The total cost of the project was increased
from $27.9 million to $30.3 million.

This projects is exempt from air quality conformity per EPA’s Transportation Conformity Rule Section 93.126
Exempt Projects (Table 2 — Mass Transit) stating that the construction of new transit facilities are categorically
excluded in 23 CFR part 771.

FTA Section 5307 Program (Butte Regional Transit) - This modification revised the fiscal year 2013/14 FTA
5307 programmed estimate to actual apportionment for the region. The total programmed changed from
$55.2 million to $55.9 million.

This project is exempt from air quality conformity per EPA’s Transportation Conformity Rule Section 93.126
Exempt Projects (Table 2 — Mass Transit) stating that operating assistance to transit agencies is exempt.

FTA Section 5311 Program (Butte Regional Transit) - This modification revised the fiscal year 2013/14 FTA
5311 programmed estimate to actual apportionment for the region. The total programmed changed from
$34.9 million to $35.3 million.

This project is exempt from air quality conformity per EPA’s Transportation Conformity Rule Section 93.126
Exempt Projects (Table 2 — Mass Transit) stating that operating assistance to transit agencies is exempt.

All FTIP Amendment material can be found at BCAG’s website at:
http://www.bcag.org/Planning/FTIP/index.html

The financial summary spreadsheets will be updated as part of BCAG’s next formal amendment. On behalf of
the Butte County Association of Governments, we respectfully request State approval on this administrative
modification #9 to the 2013 Butte County FTIP. If you have any questions, please contact Mr. lvan Garcia,



Mr. Dennis Jacobs
June 5, 2014
Page 2

Thank you for your assistance.

%MZL

Executive Director

IG
Attachment: CTIPS printouts reflecting “After” and “Before” modification



Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program **AFTER**

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:  06/05/2014

DIST: PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID: Butte Regional Transit Operations Center (In Chico, construct new Butte
03 202-0000-0106 ) . ) State Aprv:  06/05/2014

Reigonal Transit Operations Center. See MPO comments for full
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: description) Federal Aprv:  06/05/2014

08RTP6-4

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Butte County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

Const of new bus or rail storage/maint. facilities

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Butte County Association of Governments

PROJECT MANAGER: ANDY NEWSUM PHONE: (530)  879-2468 EMAIL:  anewsum@bcag.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
6 Official 06/05/2014 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 26,710,000 1,800,000 1,817,000
5 Official 12/13/2012 MPOBAGDE Amendment - Other (Explain ==>) 1 24,283,000 1,800,000 1,817,000
4 Official 09/27/2012 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - Carry Over 24,283,000 1,800,000 1,817,000
3 Official 08/25/2011 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 6,283,000 1,800,000 1,817,000
2 Official 04/29/2011 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 7,400,000 1,800,000 700,000
1 Official 10/28/2010 IGARCIA Amendment - New Project 1 8,000,000 900,000 700,000
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 100,000 100,000
+ Fund Source 1 of 4
RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds CON
+ Funding Agency: Butte County Association of TOTAL 100,000 100,000
Governments
« FTA Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 2 of 4 RW 1,800,000 1,800,000
+ Fund Type: FTA 5307 (FHWA Transfer Funds) CON
« Funding Agency: Butte County Association of TOTAL 1,800,000 1,800,000
Governments
. State Bond - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 1,717,305 1,717,305
+ Fund Source 3 of 4
RW
+ Fund Type: Public Transportation Modernization, CON 6.282.695 2497 441 8,710,136
Improvement, a
P TOTAL 1,717,305 6,282,695 2427441 10,427,441
« Funding Agency: Butte County Association of
Governments
< FTA Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 4 of 4
RW
+ Fund Type: FTA5309(c) - Bus CON 18,000,000 18,000,000
« Funding Agency: Butte County Association of TOTAL 18,000,000 18,000,000
Governments
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 131 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 1,817,305 1,817,305
RW 1,800,000 1,800,000
CON 24,282,695 2,427,441 26,710,136
TOTAL 1817305 1,800,000 24,282,695 2,427,441 30,327,441
Comments:
e \lersion 6 - 06/05/2014 **++++++
Admin Modification to identify State Bond funds for FY 14/15.
et DETIP Version 2 - 11/16/2012
Amendment 1 - Clarify use of Toll Credits to fulfill federal match requirements. no change in funding.
et DETIP Version 1 - 07/05/2012
Transfered project. moved CMAQ "transferred” funds now FTA 5307 Transfer funds to FY 12/13 to be used for land acquisition. Environmental clearance delayed, expected to be done Jan 2013.
e \lersion 3 - 08/17/2011 **+++++x
Modified PE from $600k to $1,717,305 PTMISEA "state bonds" for PE in FFY 11/12. Net zero change for total bond funds. Reduced CON to keep total estimate of bond funds the same at $8m total.
e \lersion 2 - 04/11/2011 **++eeex
Advancing project utilizing EPSP. Also moving CMAQ funds from PE to R/W for land acquisition. Total project cost increase of 11%, CMAQ was increased from $1.5m to $1.8m.
ek Version 1 - 11/01/2010 **+*+4\
Product of CTIPS Page 1 06/05/2014


igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight


Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

Utilizing: Transportation Development Credits TDC (Toll Credits) for FTA administered transit project. $1.5m in CMAQ @ .8853% = $194,341 in TDC.

This amendment programs $1.5 million in CMAQ funds for the acuisition of property and Preliminary Engineering for the new Butte Regional Transit Operations Center. Consturction will be phased beginning with the use of Prop 1B

Transit for the first phase of construction.

BCAG is the transit operator and does not currently own an operations center for the Butte Regional Transit System. Project is to construct its first state of the art "green" operations facility, including but not limited to fueling station,

rideshare lot, transit washing/detailing site, maintenance yard, solar paneled covered parking to feed facility, bike lockers/amenities etc.

Page 2 06/05/2014



Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Inprovement Program  *Before*

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:  12/13/2012
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: Butte Regional Transit Operations Center (In Chico, construct new Butte State Aorve 011712013
03 202-0000-0106 Reigonal Transit Operations Center. See MPO comments for full ale Apv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: description) Federal Aprv:
08RTP6-4
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Butte County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Const of new bus or rail storage/maint. facilities
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Butte County Association of Governments
PROJECT MANAGER: ANDY NEWSUM PHONE: (530)  879-2468 EMAIL:  anewsum@bcag.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
6 Official ~ 06/05/2014 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1" 26,710,000 1,800,000 1,817,000
5 Official ~ 12/13/2012 MPOBAGDE Amendment - Other (Explain ==>) 1 24,283,000 1,800,000 1,817,000
4 Official ~ 09/27/2012 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - Carry Over 24,283,000 1,800,000 1,817,000
3 Official ~ 08/25/2011 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 6,283,000 1,800,000 1,817,000
2 Official ~ 04/29/2011 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 7,400,000 1,800,000 700,000
1 Official ~ 10/28/2010 IGARCIA Amendment - New Project 1 8,000,000 900,000 700,000
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 100,000 100,000
+ Fund Source 1 of 4
RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds CON
+ Funding Agency: Butte County Association of TOTAL 100,000 100,000
Governments
< FTA Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 2 of 4 RW 1,800,000 1,800,000
+ Fund Type: FTA 5307 (FHWA Transfer Funds) CON
« Funding Agency: Butte County Association of TOTAL 1,800,000 1,800,000
Governments
« State Bond - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 1,717,305 1,717,305
+ Fund Source 3 of 4
RW
+ Fund Type: Public Transportation Modernization, CON 6.282.695 6,282,695
Improvemen, a TOTAL 1,717,305 6,282,695 8,000,000
« Funding Agency: Butte County Association of
Governments
< FTA Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 4 of 4
RW
+ Fund Type: FTA5309(c) - Bus CON 18,000,000 18,000,000
« Funding Agency: Butte County Association of TOTAL 18,000,000 18,000,000
Governments
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 131 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 1,817,305 1,817,305
RW 1,800,000 1,800,000
CON 24,282,695 24,282,695
TOTAL ~ 1817.305 1,800,000 24,282,695 27,900,000
Comments:

*erkket DETIP Version 2 - 11/16/2012 *++++*
Amendment 1 - Clarify use of Toll Credits to fulfill federal match requirements. no change in funding.

*erkket DETIP Version 1 - 07/05/2012 *++++*
Transfered project. moved CMAQ "transferred” funds now FTA 5307 Transfer funds to FY 12/13 to be used for land acquisition. Environmental clearance delayed, expected to be done Jan 2013.

HerRRe \ersion 3 - 08/17/2011 *+exe
Modified PE from $600k to $1,717,305 PTMISEA "state bonds" for PE in FFY 11/12. Net zero change for total bond funds. Reduced CON to keep total estimate of bond funds the same at $8m total.

HrrRRE \fersion 2 - 04/11/2011 *Hers

Advancing project utilizing EPSP. Also moving CMAQ funds from PE to R/W for land acquisition. Total project cost increase of 11%, CMAQ was increased from $1.5m to $1.8m.
ek Version 1 - 11/01/2010 *+++

Utilizing: Transportation Development Credits TDC (Toll Credits) for FTA administered transit project. $1.5m in CMAQ @ .8853% = $194,341 in TDC.

Product of CTIPS Page 1 06/05/2014


igarcia
Highlight


Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Inprovement Program  ***AFTER***

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
TITLE (DESCRIPTIONY): MPO Aorv:

. . . . prv:  06/05/2014
DIST: PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID: FTA Sec. 5307 Program - B - Line (Butte Regional Transit. Chico UZA Area. )
03 202-0000-0005 Operations and Capital) State Aprv: - 06/05/2014
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Federal Aprv:  06/05/2014

08RTP5-12

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Butte County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

Transit operating assistance.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Butte County Association of Governments

PROJECT MANAGER: IVAN GARCIA PHONE: (530)  879-2468 EMAIL: igarcia@bcag.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
12 Official 06/05/2014 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 55,934,000
11 Official ~ 05/20/2013 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 4 55,296,000
10 Official ~ 09/27/2012 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - Carry Over 55,588,000
9 Official 08/26/2010 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 47,064,000
8 Official 07/24/2008 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 39,276,000
7 Official ~ 04/07/2008 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1" 29,681,000
6 Official ~ 08/24/2006 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 29,431,000
5 Official 08/31/2005 IGARCIA Amendment 12 15,910,000
4 Official 07/22/2004 IGARCIA Adoption 15,504,000
«FTA Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 16117 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 10f2 PE
und Source 1 0 RW
+ Fund Type: FTA5307 UZA Area Operating CON 14030644 2070367 2,306,877 1,669,561 1,669,561 21,756,010
+ Funding Agency: Chico, City of TOTAL  14,039644 2070367 2,306,877 1,669,561 1,669,561 21,756,010
« Local Funds - Locally Generated Funds PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 20f2
und Source 2 0 RW
* Fund Type: City Funds CON 24501442 1899906 2502140 2502140  2592,140 34.A77,768
+ Funding Agency: Chico, City of TOTAL 24501442 1899906 2,502,140  2592,140 2,592,140 34,177,768
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 17/18 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 38,541,086 3,970,273 4,899,017 4,261,701 4,261,701 55,933,778
TOTAL 38541086 3970273 4,899,017 4261701 4,261,701 55,933,778

Comments:

s Version 12 - 06/05/2014 ****++*

Admin modification, adjusting 5307 apportionment to match FTA TEAM grant.
Herrrkkk Version 11 - 05/20/2013 *H+s+

Updating FFY 12/13 final apportionments and updading local funds. Net change was a total reduction from $4.2m to $3.9 m.

ek DETIP Version 1 - 07/05/2012 =+

e Version 9 - 06/02/2010 ***+ex*

Carryover project from 2009 FTIP
Hexxrkkk \lersion 8 - 05/30/2008 *++++++
Total annual cost for 5307 program = $4,628,980

May 30th, using 7/8 figures for 08TIP
*exxrkt lersion 7 - 04/07/2008 ********Changing FTA contribution from $1.2m to $1.5 million (19%) increase to match published federal register. Changed implementing agency to BCAG
Hexxrkkk \lersion 6 - 06/21/2006 **+++++*

Carryover from 04 FTIP

e Version 5 - 08/24/2005 ***++*

Changing Project Title to reflect new regional consolidated system (B Line) under BCAG. Project location stays the same for the Chico Urban Area (UZA). Identifying cost increase for FTA funds within 20% as allowed by Admin

Amendment Guidelines.

Herxrkkk \lersion 4 - 05/26/2004 *+++xx
2004 FTIP Adoption. Includes CATS and Clipper operating and Bus Shelters/GIS (CATS Capital).

e Version 3 - 07/03/2003 ***+**

6/3/03: Formal Amendment to reflect actual grant application. Chaning funding for capital and operating for FTA and Local contributions. I1G

5/2/02: Carry Over from 2000 FTIP. Funds include Operations that have a 50% match requirement and Capital that have a 20% match requirement. IG

s Version 2 - 04/30/2002 ***++*

Product of CTIPS

Page 1

06/05/2014


igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight


Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Inprovement Program  **Before*

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
TITLE (DESCRIPTIONY): MPO Aorv:

. . . . prv:  05/20/2013
DIST: PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID: FTA Sec. 5307 Program - B - Line (Butte Regional Transit. Chico UZA Area. )
03 202-0000-0005 Operations and Capital) State Aprv: 051202013
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Federal Aprv:  05/20/2013

08RTP5-12

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Butte County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

Transit operating assistance.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Butte County Association of Governments

PROJECT MANAGER: IVAN GARCIA PHONE: (530)  879-2468 EMAIL: igarcia@bcag.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
12 Official 06/05/2014 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 11 55,934,000
11 Official ~ 05/20/2013 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 4 55,296,000
10 Official ~ 09/27/2012 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - Carry Over 55,588,000
9 Official 08/26/2010 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 47,064,000
8 Official 07/24/2008 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 39,276,000
7 Official ~ 04/07/2008 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1" 29,681,000
6 Official ~ 08/24/2006 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 29,431,000
5 Official 08/31/2005 IGARCIA Amendment 12 15,910,000
4 Official 07/22/2004 IGARCIA Adoption 15,504,000
«FTA Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 16117 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 10f2 PE
und Source 1 0 RW
+ Fund Type: FTA5307 UZA Area Operating CON 14039644  2,070.367 1,669,561 1,669,561 1,669,561 21,118,694
+ Funding Agency: Chico, City of TOTAL  14,039644 2070367 1,669,561 1,669,561 1,669,561 21,118,694
« Local Funds - Locally Generated Funds PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 20f2
und Source 2 0 RW
* Fund Type: City Funds CON 24501442 1899906 2502140 2502140  2592,140 34.A77,768
+ Funding Agency: Chico, City of TOTAL 24501442 1899906 2,502,140  2592,140 2,592,140 34,177,768
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 17/18 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 38541086 3970273 4261701 4261701 4,261,701 55,296,462
TOTAL 38541086 3970273 4,261,701 4,261,701 4,261,701 55,296,462

Comments:

e Version 11 - 06/20/2013 ***+++*

Updating FFY 12/13 final apportionments and updading local funds. Net change was a total reduction from $4.2m to $3.9 m.

ek DETIP Version 1 - 07/05/2012 =+

e Version 9 - 06/02/2010 ***+x*

Carryover project from 2009 FTIP
Hexxrkkk \lersion 8 - 05/30/2008 *++++++
Total annual cost for 5307 program = $4,628,980

May 30th, using 7/8 figures for 08TIP
*exxrktk \lersion 7 - 04/07/2008 ****+***Changing FTA contribution from $1.2m to $1.5 million (19%) increase to match published federal register. Changed implementing agency to BCAG
Hexxrkkk \lersion 6 - 06/21/2006 **+++++*

Carryover from 04 FTIP

e Version 5 - 08/24/2005 ***++*

Changing Project Title to reflect new regional consolidated system (B Line) under BCAG. Project location stays the same for the Chico Urban Area (UZA). Identifying cost increase for FTA funds within 20% as allowed by Admin

Amendment Guidelines.

Hexxrkkk \lersion 4 - 05/26/2004 *+++xx
2004 FTIP Adoption. Includes CATS and Clipper operating and Bus Shelters/GIS (CATS Capital).

e Version 3 - 07/03/2003 ***++*

6/3/03: Formal Amendment to reflect actual grant application. Chaning funding for capital and operating for FTA and Local contributions. IG

5/2/02: Carry Over from 2000 FTIP. Funds include Operations that have a 50% match requirement and Capital that have a 20% match requirement. IG

e Version 2 - 04/30/2002 ***++*

Includes the purchase of 4 transit buses in 01/02 and 2 buses in 02/03

Product of CTIPS

Page 1

06/05/2014


igarcia
Highlight


Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program **AFTER***

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:

. . . . prv:  06/05/2014
DIST: PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID: FTA Sec 5311 Program (B - Line (Butte Regional Transit) Operations and )
03 202-0000-0008 Captial) State Aprv:  06/05/2014
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Federal Aprv:  06/05/2014

08RTP5-12

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Butte County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

Transit operating assistance.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Butte County Association of Governments

PROJECT MANAGER: IVAN GARCIA PHONE: (530)  879-2468 EMAIL: igarcia@bcag.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
11 Official 06/05/2014 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 35,303,000
10 Official ~ 09/27/2012 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - Carry Over 34,953,000
9 Official ~ 08/26/2010 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 28,801,000
8 Official 04/22/2010 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 16 17,521,000
7 Official 07/24/2008 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 17,564,000
6 Official ~ 08/24/2006 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 16,028,000
5 Official ~ 09/22/2005 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 9,760,000
4 Official 07/22/2004 IGARCIA Adoption 9,200,000
3 Official 08/28/2003 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 6,060,000
«FTA Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 16117 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 10f2 PE
und Source 1 of RW
+ Fund Type: FTA 5311 - Non Urbanized CON 3971526 469,128 818,614 469,128 469,128 6,197,524
+ Funding Agency: Butte County TOTAL 397152 469,128 818,614 469,128 469,128 6,197,524
« Local Funds - Locally Generated Funds PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 20f2
und Source 2 of RW
+ Fund Type: County Funds CON 18677772 2606805 2,606,805 2,606,805 2,606,805 29,104,992
* Funding Agency: Butte County TOTAL 18,677,772 2606805 2606805 2606805 2,606,805 29,104,992
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 17/18 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 22,649,298 3,075,933 3,425,419 3,075,933 3,075,933 35,302,516
TOTAL 22649298 3075033 3425419 3075933 3,075,933 35,302,516
Comments:
wrere \forsion 11 - 06/05/2014

Admin Modification, adjusting 5311 apportionment from estimate to actual.

ek DETIP Version 1 - 07/05/2012 =+

werrrrrs \Jarsion 9 - 06/02/2
Carryover project from the
werrrrrs \Jarsion § - 03/24/2

010 *rereese
2009 FTIP
010 *rerese

Updated 5311 apportionment to match approved grant. Changed programmed amount from $511,891 to $469,128. No other changes

werrrrrs \Jarsion 7 - 05/30/2

008 ***ersee

Total annual costs for 5311 program = $2,86,891

Using 7/8 figures for 08TIP

e Version 6 - 06/21/2006 ***+**

Carryover from 04 TIP

e Version 5 - 08/24/2005 ***++*

Change Project title to reflect new regional consolidated system (B-Line) under BCAG. Project location remains the same. Also increases funding from 215k to 500k for FTA funds, and reduces local funds from $1.685m to $1m.
Hexxrkkk \lersion 4 - 05/26/2004 *+++xx

2004 FTIP. Includes capital and operations. Accounts for 56k in4/5 for 3 CNG Station upgrades.
Hexxrkkk \lersion 3 - 07/24/2003 *+++++x

Formal amendment to reflect updated FTA and Local funding. IG

e Version 2 - 04/30/2002 ***++*

Operatons and Capital

Product of CTIPS

Page 1

06/05/2014


igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight


Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Inprovement Program  ***Before™*
(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:

: : . : prv:  00/27/2012
DIST: PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID: FTA Sec 5311 Program (B - Line (Butte Regional Transit) Operations and )
03 202-0000-0008 Captal) State Aprv:  11/05/2012
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Federal Aprv:

08RTP5-12

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Butte County EPA TABLE Il or lll EXEMPT CATEGORY:

Transit operating assistance.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Butte County Association of Governments

PROJECT MANAGER: IVAN GARCIA PHONE: (530)  879-2468 EMAIL: igarcia@bcag.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
11 Official 06/05/2014 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 35,303,000
10 Official ~ 09/27/2012 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - Carry Over 34,953,000
9 Official ~ 08/26/2010 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 28,801,000
8 Official 04/22/2010 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 16 17,521,000
7 Official 07/24/2008 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 17,564,000
6 Official ~ 08/24/2006 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 16,028,000
5 Official ~ 09/22/2005 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 9,760,000
4 Official 07/22/2004 IGARCIA Adoption 9,200,000
3 Official 08/28/2003 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 6,060,000
«FTA Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 16117 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 10f2 PE
+ Fund Source 1 o
RW
+ Fund Type: FTA 5311 - Non Urbanized CON 3971526 469,128 469,128 469,128 469,128 5,848,038
+ Funding Agency: Butte County TOTAL 397152 469,128 469,128 469,128 469,128 5,848,038
« Local Funds - Locally Generated Funds PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 2 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: County Funds CON 18677772 2606805 2,606,805 2,606,805 2,606,805 29,104,992
+ Funding Agency: Butte County TOTAL 18,677,772 2606805 2,606,805 2,606,805 2,606,805 29,104,992
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 17/18 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 22,649,298 3,075,933 3,075,933 3,075,933 3,075,933 34,953,030
TOTAL 22649298 3075033 3075933 3075933 3,075,933 34,953,030
Comments:
wrrkee DETIP Version 1 - 07/05/2012 **x****
R \ersion 9 - 06/02/2010 ***x****
Carryover project from the 2009 FTIP
R \ersion 8 - 03/24/2010 *****+**,
Updated 5311 apportionment to match approved grant. Changed programmed amount from $511,891 to $469,128. No other changes
Rk \lersion 7 - 05/30/2008 ***x****
Total annual costs for 5311 program = $2,86,891
Using 7/8 figures for 08TIP
rRREe \ersion 6 - 06/21/2006 ********
Carryover from 04 TIP
Rk \lersion 5 - 08/24/2005 ***x****
Change Project title to reflect new regional consolidated system (B-Line) under BCAG. Project location remains the same. Also increases funding from 215k to 500k for FTA funds, and reduces local funds from $1.685m to $1m.
R \lersion 4 - 05/26/2004 ***xx++*
2004 FTIP. Includes capital and operations. Accounts for 56k in4/5 for 3 CNG Station upgrades.
wrrRee \lersion 3 - 07/24/2003 ***x+++*
Formal amendment to reflect updated FTA and Local funding. IG
R \lersion 2 - 04/30/2002 **xx**+*
Operatons and Capital
Product of CTIPS Page 1 06/05/2014



